

\$57 million raised for Israel Bonds at New York real estate event; Morali of Kushner Cos. honored

December 01, 2024 - Front Section



Shown (from left) are: Israel Bonds national and international chairman of the board Andrew Hutter, MD.,

Israel Bonds president & CEO Dani Naveh, Israel's permanent representative to the United Nations Danny Danon,

honoree and CEO of Kushner Companies Laurent Morali. Photo credit: Shahar Azran

Manhattan, NY Israel Bonds welcomed leaders in real estate for a luncheon at Cipriani 42nd St. on November 11th. The event honored Laurent Morali, chief executive officer at Kushner Companies, and featured remarks from ambassador Danny Danon, Israel's permanent representative to the United Nations. Danon said, "When you buy an Israel bond, you are investing in the lives of the Jewish state's people at the most crucial moment."

"Today, we are honoring leaders like Laurent Morali and the industry's enduring commitment to

Israel's economic prosperity," said Dani Naveh, president and CEO of Israel Bonds. "Together we're building a stronger and more prosperous Israel for generations to come."

Morali said "I'm proud to be part of a community, which, as we saw today, is passionate and strongly committed to advancing Israel's economic future."

The gathering raised more than \$57 million in investments and indications of interest for the Jewish state and drew upwards of 400 attendees, including industry powerhouses and prominent figures such as New York state comptroller Thomas DiNapoli, Israel Bonds national and international chairman of the board Andrew Hutter, MD, Nassau County executive Bruce Blakeman, real estate developer Charles Kushner, and Fried Frank's real estate department chairman Jonathan Mechanic.

Development Corporation for Israel/Israel Bonds (DCI) is a broker-dealer that sells Israel bonds. The content in this article was prepared by DCI and NYREJ as part of a paid advertising campaign for DCI. This is not an offer that can be made only by prospectus. Read the prospectus carefully before investing to fully evaluate the risks associated with investing in Israel Bonds. Member FINRA.

About Israel Bonds

Development Corporation for Israel (known as Israel Bonds) and its affiliates around the world have generated over \$53 billion in worldwide investments since it was founded 73 years ago. With strong rates, Israel Bonds are a smart and meaningful investment serving as a symbolic connection with Israel and the people. Learn more at israelbonds.com.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540